Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flint Ink Corporation		02/15/2006	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flint Group Incorporated
Street Address:	14909 Beck Road
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48170
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1189676	AQUACLEAR
Registration Number:	1518610	AQUAGUARD
Registration Number:	1309551	AQUALAM
Registration Number:	1286689	AQUAPAK
Registration Number:	1518611	AQUAVERSAL
Registration Number:	1189681	AQUAZELL
Registration Number:	2533293	COLOR QUIZ
Registration Number:	2800716	GEMINI
Registration Number:	2618528	GLOBALINK
Registration Number:	2621954	GLOBALINK
Registration Number:	1202452	HYDROPRIME
Registration Number:	1666358	HYDROVERSAL
Registration Number:	2802804	INTELLI-PRINT
Registration Number:	1476416	LIQUACHIP
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0038

900083243

Registration Number:	1486608	LIQUAFLEX
Registration Number:	1539925	LIQUAKOTE
Registration Number:	1845291	LIQUAPLUS
Registration Number:	2882890	MATRIXCURE
Registration Number:	1517718	OMNILAM
Registration Number:	1663894	PERMAPRINT
Registration Number:	1146785	PROLAM
Registration Number:	3234531	STARBASE
Registration Number:	2511788	THE INK COMPANY
Registration Number:	1418029	THERMOGLOSS
Registration Number:	2678461	TOTAL PRINTING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2439226	TPS
Registration Number:	1550652	VERSALAM
Registration Number:	2792978	XICURE
Registration Number:	1189678	ZELLBOND
Registration Number:	1189675	ZELLSHEEN
Registration Number:	1190360	ZELLTHERM
Serial Number:	78270906	PRECISIA
Serial Number:	78632935	Р
Serial Number:	78482258	ARROWSTAR
Registration Number:	1669066	FLINT INK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley
Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5898-500167
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisabeth H. Coakley
Signature:	/lhc/
Date:	08/01/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0039 Total Attachments: 3 source=Corporate documents of

source=Corporate documents of name change#page1.tif source=Corporate documents of name change#page2.tif source=Corporate documents of name change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0040

Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION FLINT GROUP INCORPORATED

ID NUMBER: 157336

received by facsimile transmission on February 10, 2006 is hereby endorsed Filed on February 15, 2006 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 15TH day of February, 2006.

Bureau of Commercial Services

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 06046

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0041

From:FLINT INK - ADMINISTRATION

734 622 6161

02/10/2006 13:45 #123 P.002/007

BCS/CD-515 (Rev. 12/05)

MICHIGA	N DEPARTMENT OF LAI BUREAU OF COMM		
Date Received	(FC	OR BUREAU USE ON	NLY)
	This document is effective on the de subsequent effective date within 90 date is stated in the document.		
Name			¬
Lawrence E. King			
Address 4600 Arrowhead Dr	ive		
City	State	ZIP Code	- · .
Ann Arbor	Michigan	48105	EFFECTIVE DATE:
O Document will be n	turned to the name and address v	nu enter shove	

Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above.

If left blank document will be mailed to the registered office.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigend corporation executes the following Certificate:

The present name of the corporation is:	Flint Ink Corporation
2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	157336
Article of the Articles of Incorporation "The name of the corporation is Flint Group Incorporated"	ion is hereby amended to read as follows:

02/10/2006 2:08PM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0042

FAXCOM

PAGE 4 OF 7

From: FLINT INK - ADMINISTRATION 734 622 6161 02/10/2006 13:45 #123 P.003/007

BCS/CD-515 (Rev. 12/05)

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporati	on was duly adopted on the day of	
incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of	ce with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of t Directors or Trustees.	
Signed this	day of , ,	
(Signature)	(Signature)	
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)	
(Signature)	(Signature)	
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)	
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in by written consent of the shareholders or me required by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation consented in writing has been given. (Note: members is permitted only if such provision at the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 40.	in favor of the amendment. Import having not less than the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or on. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) Important the Articles of Incorporation with section 407(3) of 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.	
by the board of a profit corporation pursuant t	in accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation. to section 611(2).	
Profit Compressions and Drofessional Coming Comments	Nonprofit Corporations	
·	Signed this day of ,	
Signed this 10th day of February , 2006 (Signature of an authorized officer or agent) Leonard D. Frescoln, Chief Executive Officer	Signed this day of , By	

02/10/2006 2:08PM

REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0043